STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IR 22-053
ELECTRIC AND GAS UTILITIES

Investigation of Energy Commodity Procurement Renewable Portfolio Standard;
Default Service Electric Power; Cost of Gas Methodology and Process

Procedural Order Re: Commission Report

I am requesting that the staff of the Commission produce a report summarizing the
input of the participants in the investigation for the Commission’s consideration. Staff

shall submit this report by May 8, 2023. After staff submits the report, any participant or

interested person may file a response within 10 days of the date the report is filed to the

docket.

So ordered, this twenty-fourth day of April, 2023.
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Daniel C. Goldner
Presiding Officer
Chairman
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Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
denise@colonialpowergroup.com
Faisal.DeenArif(@energy.nh.gov
asbury@unitil.com
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
Clifton.Below@CPCNH.org
sbrowning@daypitney.com
rburke@nhla.org
john.butler@eversource.com
Mark@colonialpowergroup.com
carroll@unitil.com
brandy.chambers@eversource.com
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com
rclouthier@snhs.org
gary.m.cronin@energy.nh.gov
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov
mdean@mdeanlaw.net
demeris@unitil.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov
Aaron.Doll@libertyutilities.com
downesm(@unitil.com
jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov
tracy.dyke-redmond@eversource.com
steven.elliott@eversource.com
joshua.w.elliott@energy.nh.gov
maromilee.emerick@eversource.com
eemerson@primmer.com
erin.engstrom(@eversource.com
sam(@cleanenergynh.org
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
sandra.gagnon(@eversource.com
sgeiger(@orr-reno.com
genestj@unitil.com
deborah.gilbertson@libertyutilities.com
dgoldberg@synapse-energy.com
golding@communitychoicepartners.com
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gouldingc@unitil.com
dhenry@hotzero.biz
henry@cpcnh.org
dhill@energyfuturesgroup.com
cholahan@foleyhoag.com
ajudd@daypitney.com
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com
James.King@libertyutilities.com
nkrakoff(@clf.org
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
kroll@gcglaw.com
luann.lamontagne@eversource.com
Philip.W.LaMoreaux@des.nh.gov
clane@synapse-energy.com
marc.lemenager@eversource.com
parker.littlehale@eversource.com
emaher@dtclawyers.com
mcdonald@optenergy.com
nelson.medeiros@eversource.com
frank.melanson@eversource.com
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com
mandymerrill60@gmail.com
mmineau@essexhydro.com
jmiranda@rc.com
nhregulatory@eversource.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
rebecca.ohler@des.nh.gov
sormsbee@colonialpowergroup.com
palma@unitil.com
dpatch(@orr-reno.com
deandra.m.perruccio@energy.nh.gov
katherine.peters@eversource.com
ralph.prahl@gmail.com
melissa.price@eversource.com
bryant.robinson@eversource.com
neal.roper@constellation.com
Melissa.Samenfeld@libertyutilities.com
mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com
sshenstone-harris@synapse-energy.com
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com
chris@cleanenergynh.org
skumatz@serainc.com
taylorp@unitil.com
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Joshua.Tilbury@libertyutilities.com
mark.p.toscano@energy.nh.gov
stower@nhla.org
jacqueline.m.trottier@energy.nh.gov
jvanrossum@clf.org
michael.vose@leg.state.nh.us
john.warshaw(@libertyutilities.com
tanya.p.wayland@energy.nh.gov
david.wiesner(@eversource.com
kiersten.williams@eversource.com
wirtino@comcast.net
woodsca@nhec.com
twoolf@synapse-energy.com
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
andrew(@tosdalapc.com
harringt@metrocast.net
Jason.morse@baesystems.com
mhoplamazian@nhpr.org
dvoorhees@yveic.org
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